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9 Portland Street
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Manchester
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Telephone 0161–242 6000
Facsimile 0161–228 3291GMPTE

See inside for further information
GMPTE is funded by
Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority
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BusTimes O

Changes since the last edition
Bus 64
Times changed, with additional
journeys introduced replacing bus 64A
between Middleton and Manchester.
Bus 64A
Withdrawn
Bus 65
Times changed.

Buses 64 and 65 will now start and
finish at Shudehill Interchange instead
of Stevenson Square in Manchester city
centre.  

Timetable and route plan
for buses serving

www.firstgroup.com

If you want public transport
information on the telephone...



Further information
Information services

Textphone users should ring:
0870 241 2216 national call rate

Lines open: Mon to Fri 7am to 8pm
Sat & Sun 8am to 8pm

Provided by GMPTE and System One Travel.

• To request information in
large print, Braille or on tape,
ring 0870 608 2 608

• To ask for timetables to be sent to you
0161–242 6040 24 hour answerphone

• Find a summary of service changes on
our Teletext page, updated weekly.

Also available as a
leaflet from
Travelshops.

• Visit our Web Site
http://www.gmpte.com

Using this timetable
Timetable pages show the direction that
buses travel, the bus number and the days
of the week that the journeys run.

Main places along the route are shown on
the left, followed by the times that buses
reach those places.

Where no time is shown, the bus does not
pass that place on that journey.

Check any symbols which are shown and
the meanings at the bottom of the page.

Timetables use the 24 hour clock.

A route plan is also included in this leaflet.

Using the 24 hour clock
Times are shown as a four figure number.
The first two are the hour and the last two
are the minutes. 

Examples: 0813 is 13 minutes past 8 am
1737 is 37 minutes past 5 pm.

Bury Interchange
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1730

Sat 0800 to 1730
Sun* Closed

Middleton Bus Station
Mon to Sat 0830 to 1315 and 1400 to 1600

Sun* Closed

Manchester Shudehill Interchange
Mon to Fri 0700 to 1930

Sat 0800 to 1930
Sun* 1000 to 1800

Manchester Piccadilly Plaza
Mon to Sat 0700 to 1800

Sun* 1000 to 1800
*Including public holidays

Tickets and information
for bus, train and tram.

Come and talk to us about our services
to help you plan your journeys �

for work and pleasure.

Opening times of Travelshops
in the area covered by this leaflet

GMPTE



Heywood –– Middleton –– Heaton Park –– Higher Blackley –– Manchester 64
Heaton Park –– Higher Blackley –– Blackley –– Manchester 65
Mondays to Fridays

Bus number 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64
Middleton, Bus Station O 0605 0635 0703 0731 0759 0829 0901 0933 1005 1435 1503 1531 1559 1629 1659 1731
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0614 0644 0712 0740 0808 0838 0910 0942 1014 and 1444 1512 1540 1608 1638 1708 1740
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0618 0648 0716 0744 0812 0842 0914 0946 1018 every 1448 1516 1544 1612 1642 1712 1744
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0622 0652 0720 0748 0816 0846 0918 0950 1022 30 1452 1520 1548 1616 1646 1716 1748
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0626 0656 0724 0752 0820 0850 0922 0954 1026 minutes 1456 1524 1552 1620 1650 1720 1752
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0631 0701 0729 0757 0825 0855 0927 0959 1031 until 1501 1529 1557 1625 1655 1725 1757
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0637 0707 0737 0807 0837 0907 0937 1007 1037 1507 1537 1607 1637 1707 1737 1807

M M M M M M M M M M
Bus number 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65

Heywood, Bamford Road 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242
Langley Lane 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Hollin, Waverley Road 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Middleton, Bus Station O arr 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Middleton, Bus Station O dep 1803 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 1812 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244 2314 2344
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 1816 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2318 2348
Dam Head, Benmore Road 1820 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252 2322 2352
Blackley, Charlestown Road 1824 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326
Blackley, Connington Avenue 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256 2356
Collyhurst, Queens Road 1829 1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2331 0001
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2307 2337 0007

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram

Continues after route plan
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Heywood –– Middleton –– Heaton Park –– Higher Blackley –– Manchester 64
Heaton Park –– Higher Blackley –– Blackley –– Manchester 65
Saturdays

M M M M M M M M M M
Bus number 64 64 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65

Heywood, Bamford Road 1842 1942 2042 2142 2242
Langley Lane 1850 1950 2050 2150 2250
Hollin, Waverley Road 1855 1955 2055 2155 2255
Middleton, Bus Station O arr 1903 2003 2103 2203 2303
Middleton, Bus Station O dep 0735 0805 1805 1905 2005 2105 2205 2305
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0744 0814 and 1814 1844 1914 1944 2014 2044 2114 2144 2214 2244 2314 2344
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0748 0818 every 1818 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2318 2348
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0752 0822 30 1822 1852 1922 1952 2022 2052 2122 2152 2222 2252 2322 2352
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0756 0826 minutes 1826 1926 2026 2126 2226 2326
Blackley, Connington Avenue until 1856 1956 2056 2156 2256 2356
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0801 0831 1831 1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2331 0001
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0807 0837 1837 1907 1937 2007 2037 2107 2137 2207 2237 2307 2337 0007

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M M M M M
Bus number 65 64 65 64 64 65

Heywood, Bamford Road 0842 42 2242
Langley Lane 0850 50 2250
Hollin, Waverley Road 0855 55 2255
Middleton, Bus Station  O 0905 05 minutes 2305
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0844 0914 then 44 14 past 2314 2344
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0848 0918 at 48 18 each 2318 2348
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0852 0922 52 22 hour 2322 2352
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0926 26 until 2326
Blackley, Connington Avenue 0856 56 2356
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0901 0931 01 31 2331 0001
Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0907 0937 07 37 2337 0007

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram



Manchester –– Higher Blackley –– Heaton Park –– Middleton –– Heywood 64
Manchester –– Blackley –– Higher Blackley –– Heaton Park 65
Mondays to Fridays

M
Bus number 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 64 65

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0642 0712 0742 0812 0842 0912 0942 1012 1442 1512 1542 1612 1642 1712 1742 1812
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0648 0718 0750 0822 0854 0922 0950 1018 and 1448 1520 1552 1624 1654 1724 1752 1818
Blackley, Connington Avenue every 1823
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0653 0723 0755 0827 0859 0927 0955 1023 30 1453 1525 1557 1629 1659 1729 1757
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0657 0727 0759 0831 0903 0931 0959 1027 minutes 1457 1529 1601 1633 1703 1733 1801 1827
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0701 0731 0803 0835 0907 0935 1003 1031 until 1501 1533 1605 1637 1707 1737 1805 1831
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0705 0735 0807 0839 0911 0939 1007 1035 1505 1539 1609 1641 1711 1741 1809 1835
Middleton, Bus Station  O 0714 0744 0816 0848 0920 0948 1016 1044 1514 1546 1618 1650 1720 1750 1818

M M M M M M M M M M
Bus number 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 1842 1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 2142 2212 2242 2312
Collyhurst, Queens Road 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2318
Blackley, Connington Avenue 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
Blackley, Charlestown Road 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Dam Head, Benmore Road 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227 2257 2327
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2331
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2235 2305 2335
Middleton, Bus Station  O arr 1914 2014 2114 2214
Middleton, Bus Station  O dep 1916 2016 2116 2216
Hollin, Waverley Road 1924 2024 2124 2224
Langley Lane 1929 2029 2129 2229
Heywood, Bamford Road 1937 2037 2137 2237

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram



Manchester –– Higher Blackley –– Heaton Park –– Middleton –– Heywood 64
Manchester –– Blackley –– Higher Blackley –– Heaton Park 65
Saturdays

M M M M M M M M M M M
Bus number 64 64 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65

Manchester, Shudehill Interchange Ot 0812 0842 1742 1812 1842 1912 1942 2012 2042 2112 2142 2212 2242 2312
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0818 0848 and 1748 1818 1848 1918 1948 2018 2048 2118 2148 2218 2248 2318
Blackley, Connington Avenue every 1823 1923 2023 2123 2223 2323
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0823 0853 30 1753 1853 1953 2053 2153 2253
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0827 0857 minutes 1757 1827 1857 1927 1957 2027 2057 2127 2157 2227 2257 2327
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0831 0901 until 1801 1831 1901 1931 2001 2031 2101 2131 2201 2231 2301 2331
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0835 0905 1805 1835 1905 1935 2005 2035 2105 2135 2205 2235 2305 2335
Middleton, Bus Station  O arr 0844 0914 1814 1914 2014 2114 2214
Middleton, Bus Station  O dep 1916 2016 2116 2216
Hollin, Waverley Road 1924 2024 2124 2224
Langley Lane 1929 2029 2129 2229
Heywood, Bamford Road 1937 2037 2137 2237

Sundays and Public HolidaysQ

M M M M M M M M
Bus number 64 65 64 65 64 65 64 65

Manchester, Shudehill interchange Ot 0842 0912 42 12 2142 2212 2242 2312
Collyhurst, Queens Road 0848 0918 48 18 2148 2218 2248 2318
Blackley, Connington Avenue 0923 23 minutes 2223 2323
Blackley, Charlestown Road 0853 then 53 past 2153 2253
Dam Head, Benmore Road 0857 0927 at 57 27 each 2157 2227 2257 2327
Higher Blackley, Plant Hill Road 0901 0931 01 31 hour 2201 2231 2301 2331
Heaton Park, Sainsbury’s 0905 0935 05 35 until 2205 2235 2305 2335
Middleton, Bus Station  O 0916 16 2216
Hollin, Waverley Road 0924 24 2224
Langley Lane 0929 29 2229
Heywood, Bamford Road 0937 37 2237

M – Journey provided with the financial support of Greater Manchester Passenger Transport Authority.
Q – For details of buses during Christmas and New Year, please telephone 0870 608 2 608.
Connection points: O – Bus t – Tram


